mum  in  view  of  the  present  national
 emergency?

The  Prime  Minister  and  Minister  of
 External  Affairs  and  Minister  of

Atomic  Energy  (Shri  Jawaharlal
 Nehru):  (a)  The  voted  grants  for
 1962-63  for  our  Missions  abroad  amount
 to  Rs,  5,52,62,000  (Rupees  Five  crores,
 fifty  two  lakhs,  sixty  two  thousand).
 The  revised  estimates  have,  however,
 been  approved  to  the  extent  of  Rs.
 5,35,19,300,  (Rupees  Five  crores  thirty
 five  lakhs,  nineteen  thousand,  three
 hundred)  only.

(b)  The  following  are  some  of  the
 measures  taken  to  reduce  the  expendi-
 ture:—

(i)  Ad  hoc  cuts  in  the  budget
 allotments  relating  to  Mis-
 cellaneous  items  of  expendi-
 ture  so  that  .the  overall
 expenditure  may  be  restrict-